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Precincts Reported: 430 of 430 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 115,596 of 519,313 (22.26%)

Election Summary Report
November 4, 2025 - City General and Special Elections
Wayne County, Michigan

OFFICIAL RESULTS - City of Detroit

Mayor - City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 430 of 430 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Solomon Kinloch
Mary Sheffield
Write-in

Total Votes

Clerk - City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Party

NP
NP

Precincts Reported: 430 of 430 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Janice M. Winfrey

Write-in
Total Votes

Party

NP

Early Voting
3,905

Early Voting

950
2,912
19
3,881

Early Voting
3,905

Early Voting
3,319

62
3,381

Election Day
46,636

Election Day

11,085
35,049

230
46,364

Election Day
46,636

Election Day

39,992
840
40,832

Absentee
12,901

Absentee

2,633
10,045
73
12,751

Absentee
12,901

Absentee
11,116

130
11,246

Pre-Process A

52,154

Pre-Process
Absentee

11,080
40,279

279
51,638

Pre-Process A
52,154

Pre-Process
Absentee

47,026
453
47,479

City Council At- Large - City of Detroit (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 430 of 430 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate
Janee' L. Ayers

James Harris

Mary Waters

Coleman A. Young Il

Write-in
Total Votes

Party

NP
NP
NP
NP

Early Voting
3,905

Early Voting

1,308
732
2,258
2,229
19
6,546

Election Day
46,636

Election Day

14,447
8,504
26,980
26,723
431
77,085

Absentee
12,901

Absentee

4,957
2,415
7,963
7,057
66
22,458

Pre-Process A
52,154

Pre-Process
Absentee

17,819
9,016
33,833
29,837
271
90,776

Total
115,596 / 519,313

Total

25,748
88,285
601
114,634

Total
115,596 / 519,313

Total

101,453
1,485
102,938

Total
115,596 / 519,313

Total

38,531
20,667
71,034
65,846
787
196,865

12/3/2025 3:37:19 PM

22.26%

22.46%
77.01%
0.52%

22.26%

98.56%
1.44%

22.26%

19.57%
10.50%
36.08%
33.45%

0.40%
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City Council - Detroit District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 678
Candidate Party Early Voting
James Tate, Jr. NP 580
Write-in 10
Total Votes 590

City Council - Detroit District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 72 of 72 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 919
Candidate Party Early Voting
Angela Whitfield Calloway NP 563
Roy McCalister, Jr. NP 323
Write-in 2
Total Votes 888

City Council - Detroit District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 419
Candidate Party Early Voting
Cranstana Anderson NP 115
Scott Benson NP 277
Write-in 3
Total Votes 395

City Council - Detroit District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 58 of 58 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 511
Candidate Party Early Voting
Latisha Johnson NP 443
Write-in 14
Total Votes 457

Election Day Absentee
7,942 2,232
Election Day Absentee
7,111 1,959

166 19

7,277 1,978
Election Day Absentee
9,206 2,770
Election Day Absentee
5,799 1,833

3,011 779

82 16

8,892 2,628
Election Day Absentee
5,146 1,212
Election Day Absentee
1,687 364

3,124 771

106 10

4,917 1,145
Election Day Absentee
6,666 1,631
Election Day Absentee
5,683 1,394

124 15

5,807 1,409

Pre-Process A Total
9,540 20,392 /79,993
Pre-Process Total
Absentee
8,590 18,240
123 318
8,713 18,558
Pre-Process A Total
10,407 23,302 /81,736
Pre-Process Total
Absentee
6,559 14,754
3,347 7,460
32 132
9,938 22,346
Pre-Process A Total
6,166 12,943 /72,129
Pre-Process Total
Absentee
1,492 3,658
4,357 8,529
46 165
5,895 12,352
Pre-Process A Total
7,231 16,039 / 76,720
Pre-Process Total
Absentee
6,215 13,735
93 246
6,308 13,981

12/3/2025 3:37:19 PM

25.49%

98.29%
1.71%

28.51%

66.03%
33.38%
0.59%

17.94%

29.61%
69.05%
1.34%

20.91%

98.24%
1.76%
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City Council - Detroit District 5 (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 65 of 65 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 632
Candidate Party Early Voting
Willie E. Burton NP 270
Renata Miller NP 323
Write-in 8
Total Votes 601

Election Day
7,663

Election Day

3,011
4,136

82
7,229

1)

Absentee Pre-Process A

2,496 7,910
Absentee  Pre-Process
Absentee

1,053 3,206
1,214 4,069

28 84

2,295 7,359

City Council - Detroit District 6 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 46 of 46 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 355
Candidate Party Early Voting
Tyrone Carter NP 113
Gabriela Santiago-Romero NP 233
Write-in 1
Total Votes 347

Election Day
4,488

Election Day

1,539
2,774

53
4,366

Absentee Pre-Process A

1,076 4,180
Absentee  Pre-Process
Absentee

265 1,578

763 2,443

9 29

1,037 4,050

City Council - Detroit District 7 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 61 of 61 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 391
Candidate Party Early Voting
Denzel Anton McCampbell NP 251
Karen Whitsett NP 119
Write-in 7
Total Votes 377

Election Day
5,525

Election Day

3,474
1,787

38
5,299

Absentee Pre-Process A

1,484 6,720
Absentee  Pre-Process
Absentee

918 3,390

507 3,026

5 50

1,430 6,466

Total
18,701 / 74,760

Total

7,540
9,742
202
17,484

Total
10,099 / 59,083

Total

3,495
6,213

92
9,800

Total
14,120 / 74,892

Total

8,033
5439
100
13,572

Community Advisory Council - Detroit District 4 (Vote for 5)

Precincts Reported: 58 of 58 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 511
Candidate Party Early Voting
Write-in 146

Total Votes 146

Election Day
6,666

Election Day

2,408
2,408

Absentee Pre-Process A

1,631 7,231
Absentee  Pre-Process
Absentee

341 1,525

341 1,525

Total
16,039 / 76,720

Total

4,420
4,420

12/3/2025 3:37:19 PM

25.01%

43.13%
55.72%
1.16%

17.09%

35.66%
63.40%
0.94%

18.85%

59.19%
40.08%
0.74%

20.91%

100.00%
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Community Advisory Council - Detroit District 5 (Vote for 5)

Precincts Reported: 65 of 65 (100.00%)

Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Pre-Process A Total
Times Cast 632 7,663 2,496 7,910 18,701 /74,760  25.01%
Candidate Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
Write-in 193 2,265 760 2,436 5,654 100.00%
Total Votes 193 2,265 760 2,436 5,654

Community Advisory Council - Detroit District 7 (Vote for 5)

Precincts Reported: 61 of 61 (100.00%)

Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Pre-Process A Total
Times Cast 391 5,525 1,484 6,720 14,120 /74,892  18.85%
Candidate Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
Write-in 77 1,707 312 1,409 3,505 100.00%
Total Votes 77 1,707 312 1,409 3,505

Police Commissioner - Detroit District 1 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Pre-Process A Total
Times Cast 678 7,942 2,232 9,540 20,392 /79,993  25.49%
Candidate Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
Write-in 129 1,981 397 2,038 4,545 100.00%
Total Votes 129 1,981 397 2,038 4,545

Police Commissioner - Detroit District 2 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 72 of 72 (100.00%)

Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Pre-Process A Total
Times Cast 919 9,206 2,770 10,407 23,302 /81,736  2851%
Candidate Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
Lavish T. Williams NP 777 7,483 2,238 8,827 19,325 96.19%
Write-in 18 520 45 183 766 3.81%

Total Votes 795 8,003 2,283 9,010 20,091
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Police Commissioner - Detroit District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Write-in
Total Votes

Early Voting
419

Early Voting

98
98

Election Day
5,146

Election Day

1,838
1,838

Absentee Pre-Process A

1,212 6,166
Absentee  Pre-Process
Absentee

245 1,592

245 1,592

Police Commissioner - Detroit District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 58 of 58 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Scotty Boman NP
Write-in

Total Votes

Early Voting
511

Early Voting

390
20
410

Election Day
6,666

Election Day
5,057

224
5,281

Absentee Pre-Process A

1,631 7,231
Absentee  Pre-Process
Absentee

1,248 5,756

33 122

1,281 5,878

Police Commissioner - Detroit District 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 65 of 65 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Write-in
Total Votes

Early Voting
632

Early Voting

120
120

Election Day
7,663

Election Day

1,754
1,754

Absentee Pre-Process A

2,496 7,910
Absentee  Pre-Process
Absentee

386 1,494

386 1,494

Police Commissioner - Detroit District 6 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 46 of 46 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Garrett Burton NP
Lisa Carter NP
Write-in

Total Votes

Early Voting
355

Early Voting

144
189

4
337

Election Day
4,488

Election Day

1,788
2,354

54
4,196

Absentee Pre-Process A

1,076 4,180
Absentee  Pre-Process
Absentee

475 1,807

514 2,135

11 40

1,000 3,982

12/3/2025 3:37:19 PM

Total
12,943 /72,129  17.94%
Total
3,773 100.00%
3,773
Total
16,039 /76,720  20.91%
Total
12,451 96.89%
399 3.11%
12,850
Total
18,701 / 74,760 25.01%
Total
3,754 100.00%
3,754
Total
10,099 /59,083  17.09%
Total
4,214 44.29%
5,192 54.57%
109 1.15%
9,515
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Police Commissioner - Detroit District 7 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 61 of 61 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Victoria Camille NP
Write-in

Total Votes

Early Voting
391

Early Voting

312
8
320

Election Day
5,525

Election Day
4,523

144
4,667

Absentee Pre-Process A

1,484
Absentee
1,223

17
1,240

6,720

Pre-Process
Absentee

5,600
80
5,680

12/3/2025 3:37:19 PM

Total
14,120 /74,892  18.85%

Total
11,658 97.91%
249 2.09%

11,907
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